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Oil Jeity at Haldia Port

3176. PROF. SATYAGOPAL MISRA:
Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has received the final clearance from the Ministry of Planning for setting up of another oil jetty at Haldia Port Complex during the Sixth Plan period;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI VEERENDRA
PATIL): (a) and (b). A provision of Rs. 6.00 crores has been made in Sixth Plan 1980-85 for construction of Second Qil Jetty at Haldia. An investment decision is yet to be taken,

(c) A Detailed Project Report is being prepared.

TgrETE  H A W

3177. =t [\ W IGE : w=qT
I HAl Ag FAH T FA FA FF

(7) Fmag @9 & f& TORwR
9O JaW W FHAT I FT AT FTA
I & TH R AR g fwdT ot www oy gHaT 7, WK

(@) afz g, @ Saar Aowq &
T SUE fFr STw® E 7

M AAR qAT GOEh w
fawm ¥ Saqat (= wftoweia) : (F)
ST, 7E 1 HT ATEH & 97 F1 fAmtor
1865 ¥ fwar wr a1 #K 1929 ¥
T 9X fFT & X W T g
TSA  ATeA & 99 &1 fAmio 1913
¥ frarmrar | FEET 99 ATOEE
* fau fwm @

JULY 29,

1982 Written Answers 108

(@) swv 7 gsar |

AW T F §T WEH w0 ag
AT

3178. =t faeite forg wyfea -
T fawr AT A@epfr A5 gm
A KT FIT FG 0 ‘

(%) #1 ag &= 2 fs sfag gisn
qT F IO IV g @ F;

(@) afz g, &t qorewr sk
T 8 ; 9K
(T) = T #r ger F R

¥ 7

fre mite degfd o amm
FEAW FATG N IT HAT (% qvo
¥ ) (%) o e
Al & §ETEE g ¥ gge feafs &3

(@) s & Ad ST

(7) gafow Tl ST
afgd w@a ¥ F9  RE #¥
AEAEFAAT F HAER T fEm oS w® g

Rechecking of mark in 1982 Delhi S.S.C. Examination

3179. SHRI K. C. SHARMA: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND CUL-~
TURE be pleased to state:

(a) number of candidates who applied for rechecking of their marks in the Delhi Senior School Certificate Examination 1982 conducted by the CBS.E;
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(b) the time taken for their disposal and the number of cases in which crrors were found;

(¢) what care is taken a&against the wrong evaluation of the answer bcoks while rechecking the answer books:
and

(d) whether Government propose to introduce the system of re-evaluation so that justice is done to the students who suffer at the hands of the examiners”

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL): (a) and (b).1077 candidates applied for rechecking of their marks in one to five subjects in the De¢lhi Senior School Certificate Examination, 1982, Errors were detected in 14 cases. The Central Board of Secondary Education, ordinarily, takes two to three weeks to dispose of such cases.

(¢) Re-checking oI marks is supervised by a senior officer of the Board.

(d) No, Sir.

Betterment and development of Scheduled Caste People under Special
Component Plan

3180, SHRI SURAJ BHAN: Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANS-PORT be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount provided for the betterment and development of Scheduled Caste people wunder the “Special Component Plan” in his Ministry for the year 1980-81 and 1981-82
geparately;

(b) the amount actually gspent under the said plan during the said two yearg separately;

(¢) the reasons for less expenditure for each year?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING
AND TRANSPORT (SHRI VEEREN-
DRA PATIL): (a) The WMinistry of Shipping and Transport has no Special
Component Plan,
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(b) and (ec). Do not arise,

Finalisation of Indian Team for Asiad-82

3181. SHRI KAMAL NATH: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND CUL-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indan teamg for various eventg for Asiad-82 have been finalised; and

(b) arrangements made for coaching the players for Asiad-82?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL): (a) The Indian Olympic Association who are responsible for the selection of Indian teams for Asiad-1982 have informed the Government that Indian teams for various events of 9th Asian Games 1982 have not yet been finalised.

‘(b) India will be taking part in all the 21 disciplines included in the IX Asian Games. India will also be participating in Kabaddi which is one of the two demonstration james approved for the Games. Training schedules formulated by the National Sports Federations in consuitation with the Netaji Subhash Institute of Sports, Patiala and with the approval of All India Council of Sports and ths Coaching Monitoring Committee set up by the Government under the Chairmanship of Shri R. N. Mirdha.,, WM.P,, to prepare our sportsmen and women for participation in the 9th Asian Games are under implementation. 175 coaching camps have been conducted up to 30-6-82. The training is heing imparted by senior coaches of NIS and foreign coaches whose services have heen obtained at the request of National Sports Federations, Necessary imported sophisticated sports equipment and sports training films and indigenous equipment are being used in training of the teams. Opportunities for exposure to international competitions abroad as well as in India are also being provided as and when necessary.
Physical facilities have been created by way of 5 new indoor halls =t NIS, Patiala, by laying Synthetic Track in

